Over 12
months

Financial
Liabilities 2009 %
Payables 5.39   30,254   -   30,254  30,254   -   -

Accrued salaries   -   -   -   -   -   -

   30,254   -   30,254  30,254   -   -
Financial
Liabilities 2008

Payables 7.03   28,834   -   28,834  28,834   -   -

Accrued salaries   430   -   430  430   -   -

   29,264   -   29,264  29,264   -   -

36

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the
Commission’s financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus
for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed that the
change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

   -1% change +1% change

Carrying
amount   Profit  Equity Profit  Equity

Financial Assets 2009 $'000   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000
Cash and cash
equivalents

8,102,663

(81,027)   (81,027)   81,027

81,027

 8,102,663   (81,027)   (81,027)   81,027   81,027

Financial Assets 2008  $'000   $'000   $'000  $'000   $'000
Cash and cash
equivalents

7,569,717

(75,697)   (75,697)   75,697

75,697

 7,569,717   (75,697)   (75,697)   75,697   75,697

Fair value
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are
carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

20. Contingent liabilities and contingent assets
 There were no contingent liabilities or contingent assets which would affect the

Commission
21. Events occurring after reporting date
 There were no events after reporting date which would cause the financial statements

to be misleading.
22. Related bodies
 There are no related bodies with the Commission.